Commission Decision
Number

Case Number

Case Name

Author

Proceeding Type

Decision Type

Date Filed

24IWCC0264

241WCC0265

241WCC0266

241WCC0267
241WCC0268
241WCC0268
241WCC0269
241WCC0270

241WCC0271

241WCC0271
241WCC0272

241WCC0273
24IWCC0274
241WCC0275

241WCC0276
241WCC0277
241WCC0278

241WCC0279
241WCC0280
241WCC0281
241WCC0282

241WCC0283
241WCC0284
241WCC0285
241WCC0286
241WCC0287

241WCC0288
241WCC0289
241WCC0290
241WCC0291
241WCC0292

17WC001552

17wWC002380

18WC017339

19WC033183
21WC010820
21WC010820
11WC019726
12WC030666

15WC032515

15WC032515
17WC028031

14WC003865
21WC026151
22WC026273

22WC030904
20WC002196
20WC003130

17WC032540
18WC019381
20WC028022
19WC014645

15WC021155
21WC027768
21WC026134
22WC016384
94WC026240

22WC010218
18WC004949
21WC000630
23WC021157
16WC039041

Jonathan Ryan v. State of lllinois - lllinois Department of
Corrections

Timothy Sperry v. State of lllinois - lllinois Dept. of Transportation
Timothy Sperry v. State of lllinois - Illinois Dept. of Transportation

Timothy Sperry v. State of Illinois - lllinois Dept. of Transportation
Lisa Baird v. Solace Hospice

Lisa Baird v. Solace Hospice

Steven Michalak v. Segerdahl Corporation

Manuel P Grande v. De-Sta-Co Manufacturing

Ma Guadalupe Garcia aka Eliza Hernandez v. Steak N Shake
Enterprises, Inc.

Ma Guadalupe Garcia aka Eliza Hernandez v. Steak N Shake
Enterprises, Inc.

Gary Marvel v. The American Coal Company

Alexia Kern (Widow of James Kern) v. United Airlines, Inc
Cameron Jenkins v. Cargill Inc.

Rickey Wilkins v. Lifeline Ambulance

Thomas De Met v. Mannheim School District 83- Westdale
Elementary School

Giuseppe Caputo v. County of Cook

Julie Bulow v. AIM National Lease

Deborah Nordsiek v. Peoria Public Schools District #150
Lionel Mitchell v. Church's Chicken

Carlos Sanchez v. ABM Industries, Inc.

Alice Kieft v. Champaign County

Juana Alvarez v. Raymundo's Foods Products, Inc.
Marilyn Jordan v. Chicago Transit Authority
Cameron Jenkins v. Cargill Inc.

Marcie Woods v. City of Chicago

Kurt D. Montgomery v. Caterpillar Logistics

Maria Jhesenia Reinoso Vintimilla v. Springhill Suites Chicago-
Chinatown

Melinda Cottle v. City of Chicago

Wilfredo Cruz v. Rizza Cadillac

Jose Avila v. | Deliver Logistics

Wandzella King v. Chicago Transit Authority

Maria Portela

Petition for Review

Christopher Harris Petition for Review

Christopher Harris Petition for Review

Christopher Harris Petition for Review

Stephen Mathis
Stephen Mathis
Deborah Simpson
Deborah Simpson

Deborah Simpson

Deborah Simpson
Marc Parker

Carolyn Doherty
Deborah Simpson
Deborah Simpson

Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Petition for Review

Petition for Review

Petition for Review
Petition for Review

Remand

Commission Decision
Commission Decision
Commission Decision
Commission Decision
Commission Decision
Corrected Decision

Commission Decision
Commission Decision

Corrected Decision

Commission Decision
Commission Decision

Commission Decision

Petition for Review under 19(b) Commission Decision
Petition for Review under 19(b) Commission Decision

Deborah Simpson Petition for Review under 19(b) Commission Decision
Christopher Harris Petition for Review
Petition for Review under 19(b) Commission Decision

Raychel Wesley

Amylee Simonovic Petition for Review
Petition for Review under 19(b) Commission Decision
Amylee Simonovic Petition for Review
Amylee Simonovic Petition for Review

Maria Portela

Amylee Simonovic Petition for Review
Carolyn Doherty Petition for Review under 19(b) Commission Decision
Deborah Simpson Petition for Review under 19(b) Commission Decision
Petition for Review under 19(b) Commission Decision

Stephen Mathis
Maria Portela

Remand

Commission Decision

Commission Decision

Commission Decision
Commission Decision

Commission Decision

Commission Decision

Amylee Simonovic Petition for Review under 19(b) Commission Decision

Stephen Mathis

Kathryn Doerries
Carolyn Doherty
Kathryn Doerries

Petition for Review

Commission Decision

Petition for Review under 19(b) Commission Decision

Petition for Review
Petition for Review

Commission Decision
Commission Decision

6/4/2024
6/5/2024
6/5/2024

6/5/2024
6/6/2024
6/20/2024
6/7/2024
6/7/2024

6/13/2024

6/10/2024
6/10/2024

6/11/2024
6/11/2024
6/11/2024

6/11/2024
6/11/2024
6/12/2024

6/13/2024
6/13/2024
6/13/2024
6/13/2024

6/13/2024
6/13/2024
6/13/2024
6/13/2024
6/13/2024

6/13/2024
6/14/2024
6/14/2024
6/17/2024
6/17/2024



241WCC0293

241WCC0294
241WCC0295
241WCC0296
241WCC0297
241WCC0298
241WCC0299

241WCC0301

241WCC0302

241WCC0303
24IWCC0304
241WCC0305
241WCC0306
241WCC0307
241WCC0308

241WCC0309

241WCC0310
24|1WCC0311
241WCC0312
241WCC0313

13WC030653

19WC013055
22WC015586
20WC019065
22WC027286
21WC034317
20WC002667

21WC021533

23WC001749

21WC017752
18WC037959
22WC000152
18WC020420
20WC029337
19WC028935

13WC039743

19WC030556
16WC038902
22WC024546
19WC010742

Roland Johnson v. UPS & State Treas. and Ex-Officio Custodian of
the Second Injury Fund

Lorella Plenary Labud (Guardian of Michael Labud a Disabled
Person) v. L.A. Truck Leasing Company, Inc

Marcus Dixon v. TBC Corporation

Kiesha Stutts v. University of lllinois Hospital

Yolanda Leon v. Labor Network

Philip Sieger v. International Paper Co.

Michael Connelly v. Nova Fire Protection Inc

Tonica Wood v. State of lllinois - Murray Center
Tonica Wood v. State of lllinois - Murray Center

Bryan Rhodes v. State of Illilnois - Vandalia Correctional Center
Matthew Zajac v. Saline Township

Brad Angelico v. O-l Glass Containers

John K. Schmidt v. Sheriff of Cook County

Timothy Van Ness v. Groot Industries

Stanley Johnson v. FedEx

Elizabeth Medina v. Borinquen Restaurant aka Jibarito & IWBF
Insurance Compliance v. Vital Enterprises Inc aka Prime Masonry
Group

Kelly Salisbury v. Oswego C.U.S.D. #308

George Jones v. Chicago Transit Authority

Angel Prieto v. Inland Die Casting

Amylee Simonovic Petition for Review

Carolyn Doherty
Carolyn Doherty

Christopher Harris Petition for Review

Marc Parker
Kathryn Doerries
Stephen Mathis

Raychel Wesley

Raychel Wesley

Kathryn Doerries
Marc Parker
Carolyn Doherty
Carolyn Doherty
Marc Parker
Carolyn Doherty

Carolyn Doherty

Kathryn Doerries
Kathryn Doerries
Kathryn Doerries
Maria Portela

Commission Decision

Petition for Review Commission Decision
Petition for Review under 19(b) Commission Decision
Commission Decision
Petition for Review under 19(b) Commission Decision
Petition for Review under 19(b) Commission Decision
Petition for Review under 19(b) Commission Decision

Petition for Review Commission Decision

Petition for Review Commission Decision
Commission Decision
8(a)/19(h) Petition Commission Decision
Petition for Review Commission Decision
Petition for Review under 19(b) Commission Decision
Petition for Review under 19(b) Commission Decision
Petition for Review Commission Decision

Petition for Review

Petition for Review Commission Decision
Petition for Penalties Commission Decision
Petition for Review Commission Decision
Petition for Review under 19(b) Commission Decision
Petition for Review under 19(b) Commission Decision

6/24/2024

6/18/2024
6/18/2024
6/18/2024
6/18/2024
6/20/2024
6/20/2024

6/21/2024

6/21/2024

6/21/2024
6/25/2024
6/26/2024
6/26/2024
6/26/2024
6/27/2024

6/27/2024

6/28/2024
6/28/2024
6/28/2024
6/28/2024



	All Issued Decisions

