<b>Commission Decision</b>	on					
Number	Case Number	Case Name	Author	Proceeding Type	Decision Type	Date Filed
		Jonathan Ryan v. State of Illinois - Illinois Department of				
24IWCC0264	17WC001552	Corrections	Maria Portela	Petition for Review	Commission Decision	6/4/2024
24IWCC0265	17WC002380	Timothy Sperry v. State of Illinois - Illinois Dept. of Transportation	Christopher Harri	s Petition for Review	Commission Decision	n 6/5/2024
24IWCC0266	18WC017339	Timothy Sperry v. State of Illinois - Illinois Dept. of Transportation	Christopher Harri	s Petition for Review	Commission Decision	6/5/2024
24IWCC0267	19WC033183	Timothy Sperry v. State of Illinois - Illinois Dept. of Transportation	Christopher Harri	s Petition for Review	Commission Decision	n 6/5/2024
24IWCC0268	21WC010820	Lisa Baird v. Solace Hospice	Stephen Mathis	Petition for Review	Commission Decision	6/6/2024
24IWCC0268	21WC010820	Lisa Baird v. Solace Hospice	Stephen Mathis	Petition for Review	Corrected Decision	6/20/2024
24IWCC0269	11WC019726	Steven Michalak v. Segerdahl Corporation	Deborah Simpsor	n Petition for Review	Commission Decision	n 6/7/2024
24IWCC0270	12WC030666	Manuel P Grande v. De-Sta-Co Manufacturing	Deborah Simpsor	n Petition for Review	Commission Decision	n 6/7/2024
		Ma Guadalupe Garcia aka Eliza Hernandez v. Steak N Shake				
24IWCC0271	15WC032515	Enterprises, Inc.	Deborah Simpsor	n Petition for Review	Corrected Decision	6/13/2024
		Ma Guadalupe Garcia aka Eliza Hernandez v. Steak N Shake				
24IWCC0271	15WC032515	Enterprises, Inc.	<u> </u>	n Petition for Review	Commission Decision	
24IWCC0272	17WC028031	Gary Marvel v. The American Coal Company	Marc Parker	Petition for Review	Commission Decision	6/10/2024
24IWCC0273	14WC003865	Alexia Kern (Widow of James Kern) v. United Airlines, Inc	Carolyn Doherty		Commission Decision	
24IWCC0274	21WC026151	Cameron Jenkins v. Cargill Inc.	·	Petition for Review under 19(b	·	
24IWCC0275	22WC026273	Rickey Wilkins v. Lifeline Ambulance	Deborah Simpsor	Petition for Review under 19(b	Commission Decision	6/11/2024
		Thomas De Met v. Mannheim School District 83- Westdale				
24IWCC0276	22WC030904	Elementary School	•	Petition for Review under 19(b		
24IWCC0277	20WC002196	Giuseppe Caputo v. County of Cook	<b>'</b>	s Petition for Review	Commission Decision	-, , -
24IWCC0278	20WC003130	Julie Bulow v. AIM National Lease	Raychel Wesley	Petition for Review under 19(b	) Commission Decision	6/12/2024
24IWCC0279	17WC032540	Deborah Nordsiek v. Peoria Public Schools District #150	•	ic Petition for Review	Commission Decision	-, -, -
24IWCC0280	18WC019381	Lionel Mitchell v. Church's Chicken	Maria Portela	Petition for Review under 19(b		• •
24IWCC0281	20WC028022	Carlos Sanchez v. ABM Industries, Inc.		ic Petition for Review	Commission Decision	, ,
24IWCC0282	19WC014645	Alice Kieft v. Champaign County	Amylee Simonovi	ic Petition for Review	Commission Decision	6/13/2024
24IWCC0283	4514/0024455	Ivana Alvaras v Davissonadala Faada Dradusta Iva	A	i- Datiti fan Davis	Carrantesian Basisian	C /42 /2024
24IWCC0283	15WC021155	Juana Alvarez v. Raymundo's Foods Products, Inc.	<u> </u>	ic Petition for Review	Commission Decision	· ·
	21WC027768	Marilyn Jordan v. Chicago Transit Authority		Petition for Review under 19(b	·	
24IWCC0285 24IWCC0286	21WC026134	Cameron Jenkins v. Cargill Inc.  Marcie Woods v. City of Chicago	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Petition for Review under 19(b		
24IWCC0286	22WC016384	, ,	Stephen Mathis	Petition for Review under 19(b		<u>`</u>
Z41VVCCUZ8/	94WC026240	Kurt D. Montgomery v. Caterpillar Logistics  Maria Jhesenia Reinoso Vintimilla v. Springhill Suites Chicago-	Maria Portela	Remand	Commission Decision	6/13/2024
24114/CC0288	22/4/C010219	Chinatown	Amulaa Cimerarii	is Detition for Deview under 10/h	Commission Dosisia	6/12/2024
24IWCC0288 24IWCC0289	22WC010218	Melinda Cottle v. City of Chicago	•	ic Petition for Review under 19(b		· · ·
	18WC004949		Stephen Mathis	Petition for Review	Commission Decision	· ·
24IWCC0290	21WC000630	Wilfredo Cruz v. Rizza Cadillac	•	Petition for Review under 19(b		
24IWCC0291 24IWCC0292	23WC021157	Jose Avila v. I Deliver Logistics	Carolyn Doherty	Petition for Review	Commission Decision	
24100000292	16WC039041	Wandzella King v. Chicago Transit Authority	Kathryn Doerries	Petition for Review	Commission Decision	6/17/2024

		Roland Johnson v. UPS & State Treas. and Ex-Officio Custodian of				
24IWCC0293	13WC030653	the Second Injury Fund	Amylee Simonovi	c Petition for Review	Commission Decision	6/24/2024
		Lorella Plenary Labud (Guardian of Michael Labud a Disabled				
24IWCC0294	19WC013055	Person) v. L.A. Truck Leasing Company, Inc	Carolyn Doherty	Petition for Review	Commission Decision	6/18/2024
24IWCC0295	22WC015586	Marcus Dixon v. TBC Corporation	Carolyn Doherty	Petition for Review under 19(b)	Commission Decision	6/18/2024
24IWCC0296	20WC019065	Kiesha Stutts v. University of Illinois Hospital	Christopher Harri	s Petition for Review	Commission Decision	6/18/2024
24IWCC0297	22WC027286	Yolanda Leon v. Labor Network	Marc Parker	Petition for Review under 19(b)	Commission Decision	6/18/2024
24IWCC0298	21WC034317	Philip Sieger v. International Paper Co.	Kathryn Doerries	Petition for Review under 19(b)	) Commission Decision	6/20/2024
24IWCC0299	20WC002667	Michael Connelly v. Nova Fire Protection Inc	Stephen Mathis	Petition for Review under 19(b)	Commission Decision	6/20/2024
24IWCC0301	21WC021533	Tonica Wood v. State of Illinois - Murray Center	Raychel Wesley	Petition for Review	Commission Decision	6/21/2024
24IWCC0302	23WC001749	Tonica Wood v. State of Illinois - Murray Center	Raychel Wesley	Petition for Review	Commission Decision	6/21/2024
24IWCC0303	21WC017752	Bryan Rhodes v. State of Illilnois - Vandalia Correctional Center	Kathryn Doerries	Petition for Review	Commission Decision	6/21/2024
24IWCC0304	18WC037959	Matthew Zajac v. Saline Township	Marc Parker	8(a)/19(h) Petition	Commission Decision	6/25/2024
24IWCC0305	22WC000152	Brad Angelico v. O-I Glass Containers	Carolyn Doherty	Petition for Review	Commission Decision	6/26/2024
24IWCC0306	18WC020420	John K. Schmidt v. Sheriff of Cook County	Carolyn Doherty	Petition for Review under 19(b)	) Commission Decision	6/26/2024
24IWCC0307	20WC029337	Timothy Van Ness v. Groot Industries	Marc Parker	Petition for Review under 19(b)	) Commission Decision	6/26/2024
24IWCC0308	19WC028935	Stanley Johnson v. FedEx	Carolyn Doherty	Petition for Review	Commission Decision	6/27/2024
24IWCC0309	13WC039743	Elizabeth Medina v. Borinquen Restaurant aka Jibarito & IWBF	Carolyn Doherty	Petition for Review	Commission Decision	6/27/2024
		Insurance Compliance v. Vital Enterprises Inc aka Prime Masonry				
24IWCC0310	19WC030556	Group	Kathryn Doerries	Petition for Penalties	Commission Decision	6/28/2024
24IWCC0311	16WC038902	Kelly Salisbury v. Oswego C.U.S.D. #308	Kathryn Doerries	Petition for Review	Commission Decision	6/28/2024
24IWCC0312	22WC024546	George Jones v. Chicago Transit Authority	Kathryn Doerries	Petition for Review under 19(b)	Commission Decision	6/28/2024
24IWCC0313	19WC010742	Angel Prieto v. Inland Die Casting	Maria Portela	Petition for Review under 19(b)	) Commission Decision	6/28/2024